

ADA CURB RAMP IMPROVEMENTS AT VARIOUS

Project: LOCATIONS - PHASE 5  
 Location: VARIOUS LOCATIONS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; SHANE BALK

Bid Estimate: \$ 133,135.75

Bidder: Q3 Contracting, Inc.  
 47086 273rd Street  
 Harrisburg, SD

Budget: \$ 150,000.00

Letting Date: 05/26/16  
 Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: 57032  
 Phone No.: 605.368.9138

Bidder: Dakota Contracting Corporation  
 2208 W. 50th Street  
 Sioux Falls, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57105  
 Phone No.: 605.336.0500

Bidder: Rightway Construction  
 400 Bartscher Road  
 Mitchell, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57301  
 Phone No.: 605.933.0790

Bidder: Hulstein Excavating, Inc.  
 147 175th Avenue  
 Edgerton, MN  
 City/State/Zip: 56128  
 Phone No.: 507.442.4000

Bidder: Big AI's Contracting, Inc.  
 1605 E. Cedar Lane  
 Sioux Falls, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57103  
 Phone No.: 605.941.3984

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
2	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	929	\$ 6.50	\$ 6,038.50	\$ 9.30	\$ 8,639.70	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,432.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 8,825.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,290.00
3	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	155	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 18.85	\$ 2,921.75	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,325.00
4	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	486	\$ 2.00	\$ 972.00	\$ 13.40	\$ 6,512.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,860.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 6,561.00
5	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	1053	\$ 4.25	\$ 4,475.25	\$ 5.30	\$ 5,580.90	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,738.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,265.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 5,370.30
6	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	191	\$ 4.25	\$ 811.75	\$ 9.15	\$ 1,747.65	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,292.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 1,671.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,910.00
7	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	41	\$ 21.00	\$ 861.00	\$ 24.20	\$ 992.20	\$ 24.00	\$ 984.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 984.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 820.00
8	120.06300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	5.5	\$ 60.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 63.25	\$ 347.88	\$ 100.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 357.50
9	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	20	\$ 36.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00
10	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 2,485.00	\$ 2,485.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
11	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	136	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,264.00	\$ 26.60	\$ 3,617.60	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 3,332.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,040.00
12	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	52	\$ 175.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 218.50	\$ 11,362.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 11,960.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,800.00
13	650.2105	SPECIAL CONCRETE CURB	FT	48	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,536.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,440.00
14	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	929	\$ 27.00	\$ 25,083.00	\$ 28.70	\$ 26,662.30	\$ 30.00	\$ 27,870.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 27,870.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 37,160.00
15	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	4949	\$ 6.75	\$ 33,405.75	\$ 6.10	\$ 30,188.90	\$ 6.00	\$ 29,694.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 32,168.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 32,168.50
16	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	131	\$ 8.35	\$ 1,093.85	\$ 7.50	\$ 982.50	\$ 7.20	\$ 943.20	\$ 8.25	\$ 1,080.75	\$ 7.50	\$ 982.50
17	651.6010	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	340	\$ 42.00	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 12,920.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 13,260.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 53.45	\$ 18,173.00
18	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	2155	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,616.25	\$ 0.30	\$ 646.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,155.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 323.25	\$ 0.35	\$ 754.25
19	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 8,569.00	\$ 8,569.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
20	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	5	\$ 6.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 8.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15.00
21	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	90	\$ 1.25	\$ 112.50	\$ 1.15	\$ 103.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 9.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 135.00
22	730.0300	BOULEVARD TURF MIX	LB	6	\$ 23.75	\$ 142.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 180.00
23	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	0.02	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40.00
24	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	13	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 109.25	\$ 1,420.25	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,300.00
25	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	5	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
26	SPECIAL REMOVE AND RESET BLOCK WALL	LF	30	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	
27	SPECIAL REMOVE, RESET, AND ADJUST INLET GRATE	EA	11	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00	
<b>TOTAL GROSS BASE BID</b>					<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$119,502.35</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$145,323.28</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$149,857.70</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$152,890.25</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>	<b>\$177,722.05</b>